# OP \$40.00 21228

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hangover Helper, Inc.		12/18/2007	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Charles A. Mesko	
Street Address:	12395 Lancaster Street	
City:	Millersport	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43046	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2122924	HANGOVER HELPER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: ksumme@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt A. Summe
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MESK-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kurt A. Summe
Signature:	/Kurt A. Summe/
Date:	12/18/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0652

900094500

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0653

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **HANGOVER HELPER**, **INC.**, a corporation, having a business address of 12395 Lancaster Street, Millersport, Ohio 43046, is the owner of the mark HANGOVER HELPER (stylized and/or with design), including U.S. Registration No. 2,122,924, in the United States; and

WHEREAS, CHARLES A. MESKO, an individual, having a place of business at 12395 Lancaster Street, Millersport, Ohio 43046, hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire said Mark and goodwill associated with said Mark and any and all registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the registration for said Mark and all of its rights, title, and interest to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration thereof, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Mark and/or registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the aforesaid Mark is registered and any renewal of the terms thereof;

SIGNED this 18 day of December 2007.

Name:

Charles A. Mesko, President, Hangover Helper, Inc.

Document #450244

RECORDED: 12/18/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0654